
 

ADDENDUM # 1 
TO THE PROJECT DOCUMENTS 

For 
TERM CONTRACT FOR DESIGN SERVICES  

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS  
PROJECT NO.  SW-P-17-0001 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Date: September 18, 2017 
 
To Potential Offerors: 
 
The following changes, additions, and/or deletions are hereby made a part of the Project 
Documents for the Term Contract for Design Services Request for Proposals Package, 
Project No. SW-P-17-0001, as fully and completely as if the same were fully contained 
therein. 
 
All other terms, conditions, and specifications of the original Request for Proposal 
remain unchanged. 
 
Submittal Deadline is UNCHANGED: September 26, 2017 @ 1:00 p.m. 
 
 
 

1. At NOTICES, Part A.5 on page 3 of 4:  DELETE:  “Note that proposals must be 
reviewed only on the premises of the Contracting Agency, and that no copies or 
photos are allowed.” 
 

2. At NOTICES, Part A.5 on page 3 of 4: ADD: “Previously awarded proposals are 
also available for inspection.” 
 

3. At NOTICES, Part A on page 4 of 4: ADD: “14. The CONTRACTING AGENCY 
shall preclude or disqualify a design team consultant/sub-consultant/member 
from participation in a construction contract if the CONTRACTING AGENCY 
determines that the team member has an unfair competitive advantage or a 
conflict of interest”. 
 

4. Per NOTICES Part A.12 & 13 please see attached list of Potential Offerors. 
 

5. At WORK SCOPE Part G.5.1.a &b DELETE: 1/15/17. ADD: 1/15/18. 
 
 

 
 

End of Addendum #1 
 



 1 of 1 

Potential Offerors List 
 

Project number SW-P-17-0001 
Architecture/Engineering Services Term Contract 

RFP Issued 9/1/17 
 
 
 

 Company Name& E-mail Address Contact Person Complete Mailing Address Phone Fax 
1 BDS Architects 

dans@bdsak.com Dan Seiser  907-771-3716  

2 Rohde & Associates 
arohde@rohdeandassociatesinc.com Allen Rohde 11925 Old Glenn Hwy. Eagle River 

99577 
 

907-696-2960  

3 R & M Consultants 
astory@rmconsult.com Andrea Story 9101 Vanguard Dr. Anch. AK. 99507 907-646-9629 907-522-3403 

4 Meridian Management Inc. 
fredeen@meridianak.com 

 
Erik Fredeen  907-952-0794 907-677-2605 

5 Michael Baker International 
bill.kontess@mbakerintl.com Bill Kontess 3900 C St. Anch. AK.  907-273-1621  

6 RIM Architects 
ppantaleone@rimarchitects.com 

Pearl-Grace 
Pantaleone 645 G St. Anch. AK. 99501 907-258-7777 907-279-8195 

7 Bettisworth North 
IFel@bettisworthnorth.com Irina Fel 2600 Denali Street, Suite 710 

Anchorage, AK 99503 907-561-5780 907- 562-5780 

8 
 

Johnson Controls Inc. 
eric.walters@jci.com 

 
Eric Walters 2000 W. International Airport Rd. 907-249-2719  

9 
 

McCool Carlson Green 
marketing@MCGAlaska.com Shannon Kinsey 421 W. 1st Ave. Suite 300, Anch. AK. 

99501 907-563-8474 907-563-4572 

10 
      

11 
      

12 
      

13 
      

14 
      

 

mailto:dans@bdsak.com
mailto:arohde@rohdeandassociatesinc.com
mailto:astory@rmconsult.com
mailto:fredeen@meridianak.com
mailto:bill.kontess@mbakerintl.com
mailto:ppantaleone@rimarchitects.com
mailto:IFel@bettisworthnorth.com
mailto:eric.walters@jci.com
mailto:marketing@MCGAlaska.com

	Addendum #1 - To RFP.Term Contract.Design Services
	End of Addendum #1

	Potential Offerors List
	Architecture/Engineering Services Term Contract


